
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

800 m M70
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Earl Fee CAN Boston, USA 99-03-28WORLD RECORD MASTERS (70) 2:20.45

Heat 1/3 Start: 23-03-29   13:59:47

1 1730 Joe GOUGH M70 2:43.705 Q    Ireland

2 4118 Nolan SHAHEED M70 2:47.026 Q    United States of America

3 1740 Ken HIGGS M70 2:49.574 q    Ireland

4 3735 Nils NESTOR M70 2:56.923     Sweden

5 2805 Jan MELNYCZOK M70 3:00.852     Poland

6 1083 Guntram RÖHLINGER M70 3:04.301     Germany

3744 Torvald PAAJARVI M70 DNS7     Sweden

200m 1730 38.19 (38.19)

Intermediate

400m 1730 1:18.49 (40.31)

600m 1730 2:00.56 (42.07)

Joe GOUGH

Joe GOUGH

Joe GOUGH

Heat 2/3 Start: 23-03-29   14:05:21

1 1927 Giovanni FINIELLI M70 2:57.915 Q    Italy

2 2530 Tadeusz DZIEKOŃSKI M70 3:00.284 Q    Poland

3 2108 Toshiyasu SHIMIZU M70 3:02.171     Japan

4 2499 Antoni DADELA M70 3:13.492     Poland

5 3724 Bo LARSSON M70 3:24.277  SB   Sweden

4104 Robert QUALLS M70 DNS6     United States of America

1817 Matthew SLATTERY M70 DNS3     Ireland

200m 1922 43.99 (43.99)

Intermediate

400m 2530 1:30.94 (46.95)

600m 2530 2:16.17 (45.24)

Tadeusz DZIEKOŃSKI

Tadeusz DZIEKOŃSKI

Heat 3/3 Start: 23-03-29   14:12:13

1 2334 Cees STOLWIJK M70 2:40.356 Q    Netherlands

2 3993 Anthony FLEMING M70 2:45.254 Q    United States of America

3 2880 Stanislaw PANEK M70 2:47.261 q SB   Poland

4 70 Harsharn Singh GREWAL M70 2:53.283 q    Australia

5 3835 Muhsin TURKKAL M70 3:09.262     Turkey

6 3212 Neftali SANCHEZ M70 4:25.927     Puerto Rico

7 285 Doug SMITH M70 4:46.418     Canada

1807 Michael PRIEST M70 DNS5     Ireland

200m 2334 37.58 (37.58)

Intermediate

400m 2334 1:16.02 (38.45)

600m 2334 1:57.03 (41.02)

Cees STOLWIJK

Cees STOLWIJK

Cees STOLWIJK
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 3 Cees STOLWIJK M70 Netherlands 2:40.351 Q    

2 Heat 1 Joe GOUGH M70 Ireland 2:43.701 Q    

3 Heat 3 Anthony FLEMING M70 United States of America 2:45.252 Q    

4 Heat 1 Nolan SHAHEED M70 United States of America 2:47.022 Q    

5 Heat 3 Stanislaw PANEK M70 Poland 2:47.263 q SB   

6 Heat 1 Ken HIGGS M70 Ireland 2:49.573 q    

7 Heat 3 Harsharn Singh GREWAL M70 Australia 2:53.284 q    

8 Heat 1 Nils NESTOR M70 Sweden 2:56.924     

9 Heat 2 Giovanni FINIELLI M70 Italy 2:57.911 Q    

10 Heat 2 Tadeusz DZIEKOŃSKI M70 Poland 3:00.282 Q    

11 Heat 1 Jan MELNYCZOK M70 Poland 3:00.855     

12 Heat 2 Toshiyasu SHIMIZU M70 Japan 3:02.173     

13 Heat 1 Guntram RÖHLINGER M70 Germany 3:04.306     

14 Heat 3 Muhsin TURKKAL M70 Turkey 3:09.265     

15 Heat 2 Antoni DADELA M70 Poland 3:13.494     

16 Heat 2 Bo LARSSON M70 Sweden 3:24.275  SB   

17 Heat 3 Neftali SANCHEZ M70 Puerto Rico 4:25.926     

18 Heat 3 Doug SMITH M70 Canada 4:46.417     

Heat 3 Michael PRIEST M70 Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Robert QUALLS M70 United States of America DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Matthew SLATTERY M70 Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Torvald PAAJARVI M70 Sweden DNSDNS     

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M70
1 Heat 3 Cees STOLWIJK Netherlands 2:40.351 Q    

2 Heat 1 Joe GOUGH Ireland 2:43.701 Q    

3 Heat 3 Anthony FLEMING United States of America 2:45.252 Q    

4 Heat 1 Nolan SHAHEED United States of America 2:47.022 Q    

5 Heat 3 Stanislaw PANEK Poland 2:47.263 q SB   

6 Heat 1 Ken HIGGS Ireland 2:49.573 q    

7 Heat 3 Harsharn Singh GREWAL Australia 2:53.284 q    

8 Heat 1 Nils NESTOR Sweden 2:56.924     

9 Heat 2 Giovanni FINIELLI Italy 2:57.911 Q    

10 Heat 2 Tadeusz DZIEKOŃSKI Poland 3:00.282 Q    

11 Heat 1 Jan MELNYCZOK Poland 3:00.855     

12 Heat 2 Toshiyasu SHIMIZU Japan 3:02.173     

13 Heat 1 Guntram RÖHLINGER Germany 3:04.306     

14 Heat 3 Muhsin TURKKAL Turkey 3:09.265     

15 Heat 2 Antoni DADELA Poland 3:13.494     

16 Heat 2 Bo LARSSON Sweden 3:24.275  SB   

17 Heat 3 Neftali SANCHEZ Puerto Rico 4:25.926     

18 Heat 3 Doug SMITH Canada 4:46.417     

Heat 2 Robert QUALLS United States of America DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Michael PRIEST Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Matthew SLATTERY Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Torvald PAAJARVI Sweden DNSDNS     
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 3  fastest (q) qualified
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